S i

HMAITHOEHRA

ZRE U

I=/

BEEIE\E=

400x400 30kg 32"-65" 56-465MM

SM-3265FM

Installation guide
Guide d'installation
Installationsanleitung

Guia de instalacion

Guia de Instalagdo

Guida d'installazione

MNHCTpyKLMs No ycTaHOBKe

=
|
U~

Decorative end cap

M4X12MM  M4X25MM  M5X12MM  M5X25MM  M6X12MM  M6X25MM  M8X16MM

A1(1) 4PCS) A1(2) 4PCS) A2(1) (4PCS) A2(2) 4PCS) A3(1) (4PCS) A3(2) 4PCS) A4(1) (4PCS)

Plastic cover

& 7

M8X25MM  M8X50MM
A4(2) (4PCS) K (4PCS)

4 / 7 o

6(4PCS) B1(4PCS) B2(4PCS) B3(4PCS) wrench

A5(4PCS)

Bracket

Magnetic removable
bubble level

LLLL]

J

\

Tz

~

Plastic cover

o\

TEP3-A

EN | Solid concrete mounting

FR | Montage

Befestigung an stabilen Betonwanden

SP | Montaje en pared de hormigén

PT | Montagem de concreto sélido

IT | montaggio su solido calcestruzzo
JP| O Y )= EDOHMAILT
RU | MoHTax Ha 6eTOHHY0 MOBEPXHOCTb

00 T Tk Bk ) 22 4

60mm
—
ﬁﬁ ® 3/8(10mm)

Concrete Wall [o]]

/
Magnetidremovable

/STEP3-B

Wood Stud Mounting

FR

Montage de goujon en bois

GE

Befestigung an Holztragern

SP

Montaje en viga de madera

PT

Montagem de viga de madeira

AR

eardole sy

IT

studio di montaggio su legno

JP

REEDHBAILT

RU

MoOHTax Ha AepeBSAHHbI MaccuB

CH

AT HE 0% 3

60mm

®3/16”(5mm)

miml

/
Magnetidremovable
ubble level

Wood stud

|~

Plastic cover

—

Square washer(A6)

— M8 screws

77¢

M4 screws

Large hole for

Medium hole for
[ M5 and M6 screws

{__Small hole for

A1(1),A2(1)\
(1)

A3(1),A4

7

AN

STEPS5-A

EN | Attaching Brackets To Screen

FR |Fixerles supports al'écran

GE |Befestigung des Arms mit Bildschirm

SP | Los dispositivos de fijacién a la pantalla

PT |Anexa asuporte com atela

AR | Uaoal Sleaa g 1A Ja

IT |Collegare le staffe al visualizzatore

JP [ FTLEEXREEFEDC &

RU | CoennHUTH KPOHIITEHH C MOHHTOPOM.

CH | 5 5 IR R 2% 14 8

_‘I. Ci s S g Al
Per Tv con retro piatto

TLEORENFEDNGE
[ins TeneBu3opa c nnockoi obpaTHomn noaepxraooﬁ

For Tvs with a flat back

Pour TVs avec dos plat

Fir TV-Gerate mit flacher Riickseite
Para Televisores planos por detras
Para TVs com traseira plana

AT T ) R

’

A1(2),A2(2N
A3(2),A4(2)
K

STEPS5-B

For Tvs with a curved back or obstruction
Pour TVs avec un dos incurvé
Fir TV-Geréate mit gebogener Riickseite

Para Televisores curvados por detras

Para TVs com traseira curvada ou obstrugédo
dle] i Al s ghay i gy Al

Per Tv con retro curvo od ostruito
TLEQOZEBAMMDIEE

[ns TeneBn30poB C BbIMNYKMON ThifIbHOW CTOPOHOWN.

AT SR T 2 AT B A R 2

E
[ ooooooocpog_o)

Square washer(AB)

Large hole for
— M8 screws

Medium hole for
[ M5and M6 screws

77¢

{__Small hole for
M4 screws




STEPG6

Wall
Bracket

EN | Hangthe TV onto the TV plate

FR | Poserle téléviseur surle panneau TV

GE | Hangen Sie den TV an die TV-Platte

sP | Cuelguela TV enlaplaca P TV plate

PT | Conectar TV com o suporte

AR | VESA dssl de (8l 3las

IT | Gancio per appendere il televisore

JP | TLEZROIRICHIT TS LW

RU | CoeanHnTb C HACTEHHOW NaHeNbo

CH | f i AL 21 i3 4L Tl AR B

tilting function.

Tighten the safety screw on each bracket
to lock the screen into place.

Tighten or loose the screw nuts M6 on
the head of the wall plate to adjust the

Tighten or loose the screw nuts M6 on
the head of the wall plate to keep level.

STEP7

Cable

I &=

Cable management clip
Cable routing access points

TV

A cauTion

This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed.Keep these items away from young children.

o Make Sure these instructions are read and yL before il If you are unsure of any part of this installation,please contact a professional
installer for assistance.

e The wall or mounting surface must be capable of supporting the combined weight of the mount and the display,otherwise the structure must be reinforced

o Safety gear and proper tools must be used.A minimum of two people are required for this installation.Failure to use safety gear can resultin property damage,serious injury or
death.

o please check joint parts every two months,making sure the screws are loosened or not.

This product was designed to be installed on wood stud walls and solid concrete walls.Before installing, make sure the wall will support the combined load of the equipment and
hardware.Never exceed the maximum load capacity 30 KG,or else it may result in product failure or personal injury.

Note:this product is intended for indoor use only.Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal injury.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit contient des petits objets qui pourraient étre un risque d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Eloignez-les de vos enfants.

e Assurez-vous que ces instructions sont lues et comprises avant de procéder a l'installation. Si vous n'étes pas sar d'une étape, uni pr
e Le murou la surface de montage doit étre capable de supporter le poids combiné du support et I'écran, sinon la structure doit étre renforcée.
e Les conseils de sécurité etles outils appropriés doivent étre respectés. Un minimum de deux p est ire pour cette i ion.Ne pas respecter les conseils

de sécurité peut entrainer des dommages matériels, des blessures graves ou la mort.
o Vérifiez les pieces d'assemblage tous les deux mois, en s'assurant que les vis soient bien serrées.

Ce produit a été congu pour étre installé sur les murs en bois ou en béton. Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que le mur supportera la capacité de charge. Ne dépassez jamais la
capacité maximale 30 KG, sinon vous avez le risquez d'endommager des produits ou d'entrainer des blessures.

Notice: Ce produit est congu pour une utilisation en intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur pourrait conduire a un endommagement du produit ou des blessures.

A Achtung!

Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die von Kindern verschluckt werden kénnen und somit eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. Bewahren Sie diese Teile auerhalb der Reichweite
von Kleinkindern auf!

e Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie diese Anleitung vollstandig gelesen und verstanden haben bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen. Falls Sie sich bei einem Punkt der Montage
unsicher sind, kontaktieren Sie bitte einen Fachmann fiir professionelle Hilfe.

e Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die Wand oder Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm, ung und allen Befestigungsteilen tragen kann.
Andernfalls muss die Konstruktion verstarkt werden.

« Benutzen Sie fiir die Montage eine Hebevorrichtung und geeignetes Werkzeug. Fiir die Montage sind mindestens zwei Personen erforderlich. Ohne die Verwendung einer
Hebevorrichtung kénnen Gegenstande beschadigt und Personen lebensgefahrlich verletzt werden

Diese ung ist fur die Ir 1an Wanden mit einer + a reihe oder geeignet. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die
Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm und allen Befestigungsteilen tragen kann. Uberschreiten Sie niemals die maximale Belastbarkeit 30 KG.

Hinweis: Die Wandhalterung ist ausschlieRlich fiir die Verwendung im i i Eine Au kann zu adi der Halterung und somit zu

Verletzungsgefahr fiihren.
\

A ATENCION ~

Este producto contiene piezas pequefas, existe peligro de asfixia si el producto se ingiere. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios.

e Aseglrese de que estas instr i son leidas y i antes de comenzar la instalacién. Sino esta seguro de ier parte de esta i ion, por
favor péngase en contacto con un instalador profesional para pedir ayuda.

o La pared o superficie de montaje debe ser capaz de soportar el peso del soporte y la pantalla, de lo contrario la estructura debe ser reforzada.

® Se debe utilizar equipo de herramientas y seguridad. Se necesita minimo dos paersonas para la instalacion.Si no se utiliza equipode seguridad puede resultar dafios a la propiedad,
lesiones graves o muerte.

e Porfavor revise las piezas conjuntas cada dos meses, asegurandose de que los tornillos no se aflojen.

Este producto fue disefiado para ser instalada en paredes con vigas de madera y de hormigén. Antes de instalar, asegurese de que la pared, la carga combinada del
equipoy laferreteria. Nunca exceda la carga maxima 30 KG de capacidad, o de lo contrario puede resultar en la falla del producto o lesiones personales.
Nota: este producto esta disefiado para uso interior.

Eluso de este producto en exteriores podria causar fallas del producto o lesiones personales.

A Aviso -~

Este produto contém itens pequenos, se engolir pode ter perigo de asfixia, por favor deixa estes itens longe das criangas.

e Confirma que ja leu e percebeu completamente as instrugdes antes de instalagdo. Se vocé nao entender alguma parte da instalagéao, faga contato com instalador profissional.
e Aparede em que faz montagem tem que ser capaz de suportar o peso do suporte e artigo, ou a estrutura de parede tem que ser reforgada

e Roupas de seguranga e instrumentos correspondentes tém que ser usados. No minimo 2 pessoas sdo necessarias, para a instalagdo. Sem roupa de seguranca pode resultar
em dano, ferimento grave e até morte.

e Por favor verifica as pegas de ligagdo em cada dois meses, para confirmar se o parafuso esta seguro, ou néo.

Este produto tem que ser instalado na parede de madeira ou em betdo. Antes de instalagdo, confirma que nao va ultrapassar a capacidade maxima de carga da parede 30 kg, se
néo pode resultar em dano de produto ou ferimento pessoal.

Atencao: Este produto s6 pode ser usado dentro de casa, a utilizagdo no exterior pode causar dano do produto e ferimento pessoal.

A s

,Jm;w‘):u:.&@q bl o3 e aila canliy) Lo 13) BLEY) s JS8 Of (S 5 pstm sealie Jle (g iy giiall 1aa
i) 138 G g 3 ol e Sle e S I3, Cafil) A glae U Lo Lgagh 5 coilaglatll o3a 36 5 (e KI5

S Lsall il Gaide Cafiay Juai¥) oo

Sl 5525 O o W5 AL 5 Gl i 51 0550 s e 5538 058 0 o il Bl Sl il

) idee (8 cpeadid ) ol a5l gling s, Al ol a1 5 AL Chana aladind iy
s 55 bt dla) 5 Sliadly ) m die pad AL Glane pladind pae )

Y ol 4 i palisall S 5 ¢ e S AS il ¢ oYl Gand a

il J ALl Al ,al) o) aally il gl o 4l pil gl 138 e 5

5 3¢ Y1 s Clanall A8 i) A gaal) Jaas e 5ol laadl o oS5 eyl U8

gl ) Y iall JB 3 Cay 28 4008 V)5 ) 30Kg( 5503 Y O cmg (5 gl Al gl

(el 5 el nal) B8 ) (gas o Sy LB o sell 3 giall 1am alasiad LMl A1asi S el 138 psas o Aaadle

A AVVERTENZE

Questo prodotto contiene | particolari piccoli, se avesse ingerito accidentalmente, ci sara il pericolo di soffocamento, si prega di metterli a lontano dai bambini.

e Prima dell'Installazione, deve determinare di aver letto le istruzioni d'installazione e comprendere pienamente come installare, se non potra' capire la procedura
d'installazione, prego di rivolgersi ad un installatore professionista.

e Le mura dell'installazione devono essere in grado di sopportare il peso della staffa e il visualizzatore, altrimenti prego di rafforzare la struttura delle mura in tempo, rafforzando
la capacita di caricole delle pareti delle mura.

e Mentre l'installazione, dovete assicuratevi di mettere i servizi di sicurezza e I'uso di strumenti complementari, con almeno due persone per completare l'installazione,
I'assenza di indossare gli abiti di sicurezza, potrebbe causare i danni umani, le lesioni gravi o morti.

e Prego di controllare la connessione in ogni due mesi, prima delle installazioni, prego di confermare se esiste I'allentamento delle viti.

Tali prodotti devono essere installati nelle mura della parete di legno o di cemento, prima dell'installazione, deve assicurarsi che la capacita'di carico delle mura, non deve
superare il massimo 30 KG portanti, altrimenti causera | danni del prodotto o le lesioni personali.

Nota: questi prodotti si usa all'interno di casa. Se utilizzate all'aperto, pud causare | danni del prodotto o le lesioni personali.

E==3
=
COHBGORITNEVBEASTVET, L L3 EOBAARHYRBRTIEVETOT, BFROFICELZVBFHICKEC LS,
o AT RAN-MMBARERLIHAT, BLEE LTLEE,
e BIZIVY I RIBE, BORIFT AT LAL FEXZ ETY,
HBLWVSEEROMEZRELTIESL,
e MYt HBFICIE, RTERREST, FAEL TLES
AUETHEZGToTKEEL, FEBERER FEHE Y, RENBEREGFPRECOBBELISNET,
e ZAMAIC—EREHAOERBMEF IV ILT DREHE LTLESL,
AUBFEBIREQEEFI LI ) - bOBIRYGFFEI L, MYFFTIRMCBTMEELRBLTCELSL, RRAREOK g BBLBEV &, BBOBEIE
BROBRAPCAFEENRET SR/ EEVET,
AR ARBFEATHEATSICLCBROATEYET, ENTHEATILAROBBOASEETLEHSIARNAITVES,

A MPEAYNPEXOEHMNE

3TOT NPOAYKT COCTOMT M3 MEIKNX A€TaNeil, XpaHNTb B HEAOCTYTTHOM AN AeTen mecTe!
o Mepes MOHTaXOM C/leyeT NPOYECTb NONHOCTBIO BCIO MHCTPYKLIMIO, ECIN YTO-TO HEMOHATHO, 06PaTUTECh K CMELUannCTy 3@ MOMOLLbIO.
o CTeHa, Ha KOTOPYIO MOHTUPYETCA KPenaeHue, AOMKHA MMETb AOCTATOUHYIO MPOYHOCTD, NHAUe HEOBXOAMMO YCUANTL €€ KOHCTPYKLMIO 1 HECYLLyHo MOBEPXHOCTL
CTeHbl.
® MoHTax Heo6X0ANMO OCyLLeCTBAATL B 3aLUTHOW OA@XAEe M NCNONb30BaTh COOTBETCTBYHOULME UHCTPYMEHTHI. MOHTaXHbIE PaBoThl AOMKHBI OCYLLECTBAATLCA He
MeHee, uem 2 (4ByMA) cneymannctamu.
® Heo6x04MMO NpoBepPATL COEANHNTEIbHbIE 3NEMEHTLI Ha Hanune ocnabneHuns BUHTOB KaxXable 2 (4Ba) Mecaua.
[aHHas NpoayKUNA MOHTMPYeTCA Ha AepeBAHHbIX NN GEeTOHHBIX cTeHax. Mepesa MoHTaxoM y6eauTecs, YTO Harpyska Ha Hecyllyto CTeHy He npeebiwaeT 30K, MHaye ecTb
U u3Hoca Mnu TpaBmbl

B 1370 ANs ueno. B 3aKpbIThIX . Ecnv oHo Ncnonb3yeTcs Ha ynuue, To eCTb PUCK NPeXAeBPeMeHHOro nsHoca
0GopyaoBaHNUS UMK TPAaBMbI YeNoBeKa.

A

FAF, BV, AR DGR, WORX N R I )L R CE
B AR e A e, IR PR A R I, AR T AR
SRR AR I Ry, 75 WA I R Bk A £ K, R B T AR
FW i 5 L F R AR EHREN TR, EOMMWAR - HERLE, WRY ZEMATRBEAKRRE, ™EEZHIELT.
o GEAERR A T R S E A, WA R E AR IE .

T

H
=]

APl A
o i

BT 0 R AE AR SRR L b, AT, W B LA R E Sy, TR IR KK E 30 Kg, AN FEGTRBUFREAGOE.

VERE:

W U PN e T S50 AT Al S B AR N 5






